
Date: August 04, 2021 
 

 
RESULTS - COMMERCIAL COAL MINE AUCTION – 2nd TRANCHE 

 
The e-auction for final offer is conducted from 02.08.2021 to 04.08.2021 for coal mines under 2nd Tranche of Commercial Auctions and the result is as 
under: 

 

S. 
No. 

Name of the Mine State Status of 
Exploration 

PRC 
(MTPA) 

Geological 
Reserves (MT) 

Preferred Bidder Reserve 
Price (%) 

Final 
Offer 
(%) 

Estimated 
Annual 

Revenue 
Generated (Rs. 

Cr.) 
1 Gondkhari Maharashtra Explored 1.00 98.71 Adani Power 

Maharashtra Limited 
4.00 9.50 122.83 

2 Jogeshwar&KhasJogeshwar* Jharkhand Partially 
Explored 

NA 84.03 South West Pinnacle 
Exploration Limited 

4.00 24.25 NA 

3 Jhigador* Chhattisgarh Partially 
Explored 

NA 250.00 CG Natural Resources Pvt 
Ltd 

4.00 6.00 NA 

4 Bhivkund Maharashtra Explored 0.72 102.26 Sunflag Iron & Steel 
Company Limited 

4.00 9.00 79.35 

5 Rauta Closed Mine* Jharkhand Partially 
Explored 

NA 7.00 Shreesatya Mines Private 
Limited 

4.00 75.50 NA 

6 Khargaon* Chhattisgarh Partially 
Explored 

NA 250.00 CG Natural Resources 
Private Limited 

4.00 6.00 NA 

7 Burakhap Small Patch Jharkhand Explored 0.4 9.68 Shreesatya Mines Private 
Limited 

4.00 54.50 133.66 

8 Bhaskarpara Chhattisgarh Explored 1.0 46.91 Prakash Industries 
Limited 

4.00 55.75 251.05 

*These are partially explored coal mines and therefore, the PRC is not available for these mines.Hence, the annual revenue which will be generated from these coal mines cannot be calculated at present. 


